
I.7!

R¢gutlf. d giv €®Outnes

@ey8rfueut of Cbucattott
REGION  11 -CAGAYAN VALLEY

SCHOOLS  DIVISION OF NUEVA VIZCAYA

13 Mach 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No.          13q            , s.  2025

CORRIGENDUM To DlvlsloH bmHOENDUM no. 39, a.2o25 RE:  CALL FOR
THE suBMlssloN oF ApplACATlon FOR Tin AssEssRIENT oF vARlous

PofflTIONS

To:      Assistant schools Division superintendent
CID and SGOD Chiefs
Education Program Supervisors-
Public Schools District Supervisors/ District-In-Charge
Administrative Officer V
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

1.   In  compliance  to  DepEd   Order  No.   020,   s.2024   Re:   Guidelines  on  the
Recruitment,  Selection,  and Appointment to Higher-Teaching Positions,  this
office would like to inform the field of the following correctios under Division
Memorandum No.  39,  s.2024 Re:  Call for.the Submission of Application for
the Assessment of various positions specifically under the following positions
that are published on the following dates:

Position District Vice Date ofPubllcatlon

Master Teacher I Bagaba8 I Jobel Valdez Januay  3-13,2025

Master Teacher I Bayombong I Victorina Acosta January      15-25,2025

Master Teacher I Bambang 11 Vivian Orena January       17-27,2025

2.   Applicants for the  said positions will be assessed under DepEd Order 020,
s.2024 instead of MEG Order No.  10, s.1979 and DECS Order No. 57, s.1997.
Applicants with the following Application Codes are advised to subniit a xerox
copy  of their  three  (3)  htest  IPCRF  as  an additional  requirement  for the
evaluation of their eligibility  to join the  assessment until March  17,  2025,
5:OOPM at the Human Resource Management Office.

District Applicanon Code
Bagabag I MTIE-01-2025-25

MTIE-01-2025-24
Bayombong I MTIE-01-2025-11

MTIE-01-2025-16

Address:  Quezon St.` Don Dominao Maddela. Bavombona` Nueva VIzcava. 3700



Banbang 11 MTIE-01~2025-20
MTIE-01-2005-28
MTIE-01-2025-03
MTIE-01-2025-15
MTIE-01-2025-30
MTIB-01-2025-27
MTIE-01-2025-09
MTIE-01~2025-22
MTIE-01-2025-10
MTI E-01-2025-06

3.  A short orientation on the new hiring guidelines will be done specffically for
the said applicants on Marsh 18, 2025 at 8:30AM at the DepEd Conference
Hall.

4.   For information, guidance and wide dissemination.

RELEASED

::,t,:i:j!*i{--`rfe`

ii==:i::=®==i±i:=  ueun -

rg_ e^          Address: Quezon st., Don Domlngo Maddela, Bayombong, Nueva vlzcaya
Telephone l\los.: (078) 3620106, 09171589946
Email Address:  nuevavizcava@deDed.aov  Dh
Website: ww de ed-nv.com.


